504921560 05/18/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4968306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN TAPOCIK	05/08/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVATIVE PRODUCT BRANDS, INC.
Street Address:	7045 PALM AVENUE
City:	HIGHLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92346

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62393629
Application Number:	15296945
Application Number:	62426170
Application Number:	15396725
Application Number:	62573295
Application Number:	29631736
Application Number:	29631739
Application Number:	29632860
Application Number:	15396679
Application Number:	29632732
Application Number:	29632868
Application Number:	29635878
Application Number:	29635879
Application Number:	15951956
Application Number:	15952047
Application Number:	15969388

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### **Fax Number:**

504921560

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 046198 FRAME: 0220

PATENT

**Phone:** 818-783-0990

Email: LAU@ROZSALAW.COM
Correspondent Name: ROZSA LAW GROUP LC

Address Line 1: 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27630.117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS I. ROZSA
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas I. Rozsa/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2018-05-18\_27630-067C\_AssignUSPAT#page1.tif source=2018-05-18\_27630-067C\_AssignUSPAT#page2.tif source=2018-05-18\_27630-067C\_AssignUSPAT#page3.tif source=2018-05-18\_27630-067C\_AssignUSPAT#page4.tif source=2018-05-18\_27630-067C\_AssignUSPAT#page5.tif

PATENT

For: W U.S. and/or ID Foreign Rights

For: DU.S. Application or

U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent For: U PCT Application

By: D inventor(s) or D Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Recorded on

Bryan Tapocik	ä
(type or print neme(s) of ASSIGNOR(	53)
7045 Palm Avenue	
**************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Highland, Californi	a 92346
Highland, Californi	a 92346

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

				AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	6 0,00,000 Q0	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	800000000000
				37	Frame		30000 <del>00000000000000000000000000000000</del>		
hereby sell	s, assigna	s and to	ansfers	to			<b>v</b>	9+ 1.	
ASSIGNEE:					Innov	⁄ativ∈	Product	Brands,	Inc
					(type or	print nem	(A) of assigned	(S))	000000000
					7045	Palm	Avenue	÷	
		230			Address		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	COCCONOCOC.
e T				##	Highl	and,	Californ	ia 92346	ANN
·						N 4			

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

## (complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.
In and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
See EXHIBIT A attached hereto
Name of inventor(s) Bryan Tapocik
(check and complete (s), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a) D U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) D U.S. patent application executed on
(c) D U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entities invention.
☐ Express mail label no.:
Malled:
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOF signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) U.S. application no.
filed on
(e)  international appliciation no. PCT///
(f) 🖾 U.S. patent no. See EXHIBIT A
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding paten maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) 🖾 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clain priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

me may,	5018			hereunto	set h	and an	d seal	this	th	day
Date	of signing	***************************************		*						
Warnung:	The date of the checked as	f zigning mus bave,	t be the	same as th	s clate (	of executi	on of the	e applicatio	vi, if item	(6) was
Date: Ma	у 8,	2018		2000000	a	Bl			· 18	
Date:						Mary Control of the C				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:								OSAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		
Date:								COLUMNIANA		
				Politica	***************************************	**************************************		-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	MONTHAN DOOR

NOTE: No witnessing, noterization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is noterized or legalized, then it will only be prime facile evidence of execution. 35 LLS.C. § 251. Lise next page if noterization is desired.

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 5 of 3)

REEL: 046198 FRAME: 0224

### EXHIBIT A

MATTER	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Provisional Patent Application - CHEEK RETRACTOR TO SPREAD OPEN A PATIENT'S MOUTH DURING A DENTAL PROCEDURE AND ALSO USED TO FACILITATE PLAYING A WORD GAME	62/393,629	09/12/2016
Full Patent Application - CHEEK RETRACTOR TO SPREAD OPEN A PATIENT'S MOUTH DURING A DENTAL PROCEDURE AND ALSO USED TO FACILITATE PLAYING A WORD GAME	15/296,945	10/18/2016
Provisional Patent Application - CAP TO PROVIDE SELECTED HEAT ONLY, VIBRATION ONLY AND COMBINED HEAT PLUS VIBRATION TO STIMULATE THE APPLICATION OF A PAIN RELIEVING MATERIAL	62/426,170	11/23/2016
Patent Application - CHILD-RESISTANT LOCKING CAP FOR LAMINATED TUBES	15/396,725	01/02/2017
Provisional Patent Application - DISPOSABLE PRE-FILLED HAND OPERATED DUAL CHAMBER PRODUCT DISPENSING APPARATUS	62/573,295	10/17/2017
Design Patent Application - MIXING BASE FOR MULTIPLE COMPONENT CARTRIDGE OR DISPENSING DEVICE	29/631,736	01/02/1018
Design Patent Application - MIXING BASE FOR MULTIPLE COMPONENT CARTRIDGE OR DISPENSING DEVICE	29/631,739	01/02/2018
Design Patent Application - MIXING BASE FOR MULTIPLE COMPONENT CARTRIDGE OR DISPENSING DEVICE	29/632,860	01/10/2018

# EXHIBIT A (Continued)

MATTER	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Full Patent Application - CAP TO PROVIDE SELECTED HEAT ONLY, VIBRATION ONLY AND COMBINED HEAT PLUS VIBRATION TO STIMULATE THE APPLICATION OF A PAIN RELIEVING MATERIAL	15/396,679	01/01/2018
Design Patent Application - MIXING BASE FOR MULTIPLE COMPONENT CARTRIDGE OR DISPENSING DEVICE	29/632,732	01/09/2018
Design Patent Application - CAP FOR MULTIPLE COMPONENT CARTRIDGE OR DISPENSING DEVICE	29/632,868	01/10/2018
Design Patent Application - MIXING BASE FOR MULTIPLE COMPONENT CARTRIDGE OR DISPENSING DEVICE	29/635,878	02/04/2018
Design Patent Application - MIXING BASE FOR MULTIPLE COMPONENT CARTRIDGE OR DISPENSING DEVICE	29/635,879	02/04/2018
Continuation-in-Part Patent Application - CHILD- RESISTANT LOCKING CAP FOR LAMINATED TUBES WITH IMPROVED LOCKING CAP INSERT TO REDUCE SUBSTANCE LEAKAGE AFTER THE LOCKING CAP IS CLOSED	15/951,956	04/12/2018
Full Patent Application - DISPOSABLE PRE- FILLED HAND-OPERATED DUAL CHAMBER PRODUCT DISPENSING APPARATUS	15/952,047	04/12/2018
Patent Application - SPRAYER WITH A SIX-HOLE SPRAY PATTERN	15/969,388	05/02/2018

-2-